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Power and AV Boxes

Dimensions in Inches (mm)

Mud rings, covers, supports

4" & 411/16"Square boxes

Steel adjustable mud rings provide flexibility after installation 
to match the drywall depth. Hinged mud rings allow devices 
to be installed during pre-assembly, then swing out of the way 
for final wiring on site. Protector plates can be attached during 
prefab to protect devices during drywall install, then removed 
during trim out.

• 1 & 2-Gang adjustable mud rings
• Standard 1 & 2-gang mud rings
• Adjustable open box mounting brackets
• Floor mounted box support includes fold back stabilizer prevents bracket 

from being pushed back in wall cavity during drywall installation

Mud Rings
For use with Type Raised Height Capacity (In.3) Listing Catalog Number

411/16" boxes

1-Gang, Adjustable
2-Gang, Adjustable ½" to 13/8" 4 to 9.5

8 to 15.5 UL Listed HBL868AMR
HBL869AMR

1-Gang 5/8"
11/4"

4.5
9.5 cULus HBL843

HBL842

2-Gang

½"
5/8"
¾"
1"

11/4"

5.5
7.3
8.8
12.0
15.0

cULus

HBL841
HBL818
HBL840
HBL819
HBL820

4" boxes

1-Gang, Adjustable
2-Gang, Adjustable ½" to 13/8" 4 to 9.5

8 to 15.5 UL Listed HBL768AMR
HBL769AMR

1-Gang
1-Gang, Stud Mount
1-Gang, Hinged
1-Gang

5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
11/4"

4.5
4.5
5.5
9.5

UL Listed
UL Listed
UL Listed

cULus

HBL768
HBL768B
HBL768H
HBL775

2-Gang
2-Gang, Stud Mount
2-Gang, Hinged
2-Gang

5/8"
5/8"
5/8"
11/4"

7.3
7.3
8.3
15

cULus
UL Listed
UL Listed

cULus

HBL769
HBL769B
HBL769H
HBL781

Square Metallic Covers for Exposed Work
For use with 1 Decorator 1 Duplex 2 Decorator 2 Duplex 1 Duplex, 1 Decorator

4" boxes, UL Listed HBL808C HBL902C HBL809C HBL907C HBL915C

Plates
Description For use with Height 1-Gang 2-Gang

Reuseable metallic mud ring cable protector plate 411/16" and 4" boxes Flush
¾"

HBL701F
HBL701R

HBL702F
HBL702R

Metallic flush-fit devices levelling plate 411/16" and 4" boxes – HBL999     —

Metallic Box Brackets and Supports
For use with Type Box Mounting Catalog Number

411/16" and 4" boxes, cULus
Open Wall Adjustable Box Bracket 16" to 24" HBL9020R

Floor Mounted Box Support 12"
18"

HBL9009
HBL9010


