Power and AV Boxes

4" & 411/16" Square boxes

Mud rings, covers, supports

Steel adjustable mud rings provide flexibility after installation to match the drywall depth. Hinged mud rings allow devices to be installed during pre-assembly, then swing out of the way for final wiring on site. Protector plates can be attached during prefab to protect devices during drywall install, then removed during trim out.

- 1 & 2-Gang adjustable mud rings
- Standard 1 & 2-gang mud rings
- Adjustable open box mounting brackets
- Floor mounted box support includes fold back stabilizer prevents bracket from being pushed back in wall cavity during drywall installation



















Mud Rings

For use with	Туре	Raised Height	Capacity (In.3)	Listing	Catalog Number
	1-Gang, Adjustable 2-Gang, Adjustable	½" to 1¾"	4 to 9.5 8 to 15.5	UL Listed	HBL868AMR HBL869AMR
	1-Gang	5/8" 11/4"	4.5 9.5	cULus	HBL843 HBL842
4¹¼6″ boxes	2-Gang	½" 5½" 3¼" 1" 1½"	5.5 7.3 8.8 12.0 15.0	cULus	HBL841 HBL818 HBL840 HBL819 HBL820
4" boxes	1-Gang, Adjustable 2-Gang, Adjustable	½" to 1¾"	4 to 9.5 8 to 15.5	UL Listed	HBL768AMR HBL769AMR
	1-Gang 1-Gang, Stud Mount 1-Gang, Hinged 1-Gang	5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 11/4"	4.5 4.5 5.5 9.5	UL Listed UL Listed UL Listed cULus	HBL768 HBL768B HBL768H HBL775
	2-Gang 2-Gang, Stud Mount 2-Gang, Hinged 2-Gang	5/8" 5/8" 5/8" 11/4"	7.3 7.3 8.3 15	cULus UL Listed UL Listed cULus	HBL769 HBL769B HBL769H HBL781

Square Metallic Covers for Exposed Work

For use with	1 Decorator	1 Duplex	2 Decorator	2 Duplex	1 Duplex, 1 Decorator
4" boxes, UL Listed	HBL808C	HBL902C	HBL809C	HBL907C	HBL915C

Metallic Box Brackets and Supports

For use with	Type	Box Mounting	Catalog Number
	Open Wall Adjustable Box Bracket	16" to 24"	HBL9020R
411/16" and 4" boxes, cULus	Floor Mounted Box Support	12" 18"	HBL9009 HBL9010

Plates

Description	For use with	Height	1-Gang	2-Gang
Reuseable metallic mud ring cable protector plate	411/16" and 4" boxes	Flush ¾"	HBL701F HBL701R	HBL702F HBL702R
Metallic flush-fit devices levelling plate	411/16" and 4" boxes	-	HBL999	_

Dimensions in Inches (mm)